
Medical
Mobility



upg

mobility

High-Performance Construction
Non-Spillable VRLA

47600
47601
47602
47603

KU1 GEL
K22NF GEL
K24
K34

L
Z1
Z
I6

12
12
12
12

33.00
55.00
75.00
60.00

7.76
9.00

10.25
10.24

5.20
5.50
6.79
6.61

6.15
8.40
9.23
7.05

156
213
234
180

22.5
39.0
53.0
47.4

197
229
260
260

132
140
172
168

Designed for optimum power when exceptional performance counts.
The KINETIK® PRO GEL battery is engineered to deliver optimum deep cycle performance. Designed 
with high-grade construction using time-tested German technology, the KINETIK® PRO GEL delivers 
best in class performance when stability, reliability and performance counts.

D5743
40749
D5719
D5744
D5775
40658
40672
40696
D5745
D5747
D5722
45977
45979
45825
45821
45822
47604
47605
47606
40500

UB1280
UB1290
UB12100-S
UB12120
UB12120
UB12150
UB12150
UB12220
UB12180
UB12260
UB12350/Group U1
UB12500
UB12500/Internal Thread
UB12550/Group 22NF
UB12750/Group 24
UB12750/Internal Thread
UB-U1/Gel
UB-22NF/Gel
UB24/Gel
UB-34/Gel

F1
F1
F2
F1
F2

Tab w/Hole
F2
T4
B1
B1
L

B1
B2
Z
Z

B2
L1
Z1
Z1

F10

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

8.00
9.00

10.00
12.00
12.00
15.00
15.00
22.00
18.00
26.00
35.00
50.00
50.00
55.00
75.00
75.00
32.00
55.00
75.00
60.00

5.94
5.94
5.94
5.95
5.95
5.94
5.94
7.13
7.13
6.54
7.71
7.80
7.80
9.06

10.24
10.24
7.69
9.02

10.25
9.84

2.56
2.56
2.56
3.90
3.90
3.89
3.89
3.01
2.99
6.89
5.16
6.54
6.54
5.44
6.61
6.61
5.19
5.38
6.63
6.30

4.06
4.06
4.61
4.06
4.06
3.94
3.94
6.50
6.57
4.92
7.25
7.25
7.25
9.25
9.23
8.27
7.00
9.13
9.25
7.20

4.96
5.17
6.83
8.16
8.16
8.50
8.50

13.01
11.40
17.90
22.50
30.20
30.20
38.60
49.10
49.10
23.10
38.58
50.10
39.00

8
8
8
4
4
4
4
2
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

UPG 
No. Model No. Terminal¹

Nominal
Voltage

Capacity
20hr. rate

Length
(in.)

Width
(in.)

Height
(in.)

Weight
(lb)

Case
Quantity

D5743 F1 12 8.00 5.94 2.56 4.06 4.96 8

D5719 UB12100-S F2 12 10.00 5.94 2.56 4.61 6.83 8

D5775 UB12120 F2 12 12.00 5.95 3.90 4.06 8.16 4

40672 UB12150 F2 12 15.00 5.94 3.89 3.94 8.50 4

D5745 UB12180 B1 12 18.00 7.13 2.99 6.57 11.40 4

D5722 UB12350/Group U1 L 12 35.00 7.71 5.16 7.25 22.50 1

45979 UB12500/Internal Thread B2 12 50.00 7.80 6.54 7.25 30.20 1

45821
/ p

UB12750/Group 24 Z 12 75.00 10.24 6.61 9.23 49.10 1

47604 UB-U1/Gel L1 12 32.00 7.69 5.19 7.00 23.10 1

47606 UB24/Gel Z1 12 75.00 10.25 6.63 9.25 50.10 1

UPG 
No. Model No. Terminal¹

Nominal
Voltage

Capacity
20hr. rate

Length
 in.    mm

Width
in.   mm

Height
in.    mm

Weight
(lb)

High-Performance Construction Non-Spillable VRLA GEL Battery

AGM & Gel Batteries

UPG 
No

UB1280

Model No.Model No minal Voltage 2rmTe minal¹
Nominal
VoltagermTe

UPG takes great pride in ensuring our batteries are produced with quality
raw materials and imposes stringent quality control within the 
manufacturing process.



upg

mobility

71703 24BC2000TU-1 24V 2A Charger 3-Stage 24
71699 Coming Soon 24V 3.5A Charger for AGM/GEL 24
71704 24BC5000TF-1 24V 5A Charger with Fan for AGM 24
71705 24BC5000TFG-1 24V 5A Charger with Fan for GEL 24
71748 24BC8000T-1 24V 8A UL’d Charger 24

UPG No. Model No. Description Voltage

500 Amp Carbon Pile Load Tester

.UPG No Description

71728
71739
71738
71740

5A Fuse United Kingdom Cord
24V 2A Australia Charger Cord
24V 2A European Charger Cord
24V 2A United Kingdom Charger Cord

UPG No. Description

Charger Cords

Heavy duty carbon-piled load element (Range 0 to 500 Amps)

Heavy duty meal case for durability and heat dissipation

Internal cooling fan for extended operation

Easy-to-read analog meters

4’ long, 4AWG, individual connection cables

Large adjustment knob for easy operation

<
<

<
<
<
<

24V Sealed Lead-Acid 

71762 500 Amp Carbon Pile Load Tester

Scooter and Powerchair Chargers



upg

mobility

488 S. Royal Lane
Coppell, TX 75019
P - 469.892.1122

E - sales@upgi.com
www.upgi.com

Don’t see what you need? 

Although every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information in this catalog, it may still contain typographical, pictorial or specification errors.  Errors brought to 
our attention will be corrected in subsequent issues.  UPG reserves the right to make product changes from time to time, without prior notification, which may impact the 
specifications shown.  We recommend that specifications be confirmed before using for customer projects or product development.

Copyright ©2017 Universal Power Group.  All rights reserved.  Images and content not to be altered.  Due to continuous improvements to our products, product images may vary 
slightly from depiction. 


