

Medical Mobility



AGM & Gel Batteries



upg mobility

UPG takes great pride in ensuring our batteries are produced with quality raw materials and imposes stringent quality control within the manufacturing process.

UPG No.	Model No.	Terminal ¹	Nominal Voltage	Capacity 20hr. rate	Length (in.)	Width (in.)	Height (in.)	Weight (lb)	Case Quantity
D5743	UB1280	F1	12	8.00	5.94	2.56	4.06	4.96	8
40749	UB1290	F1	12	9.00	5.94	2.56	4.06	5.17	8
D5719	UB12100-S	F2	12	10.00	5.94	2.56	4.61	6.83	8
D5744	UB12120	F1	12	12.00	5.95	3.90	4.06	8.16	4
D5775	UB12120	F2	12	12.00	5.95	3.90	4.06	8.16	4
40658	UB12150	Tab w/Hole	12	15.00	5.94	3.89	3.94	8.50	4
40672	UB12150	F2	12	15.00	5.94	3.89	3.94	8.50	4
40696	UB12220	T4	12	22.00	7.13	3.01	6.50	13.01	2
D5745	UB12180	B1	12	18.00	7.13	2.99	6.57	11.40	4
D5747	UB12260	B1	12	26.00	6.54	6.89	4.92	17.90	2
D5722	UB12350/Group U1	L	12	35.00	7.71	5.16	7.25	22.50	1
45977	UB12500	B1	12	50.00	7.80	6.54	7.25	30.20	1
45979	UB12500/Internal Thread	B2	12	50.00	7.80	6.54	7.25	30.20	1
45825	UB12550/Group 22NF	Z	12	55.00	9.06	5.44	9.25	38.60	1
45821	UB12750/Group 24	Z	12	75.00	10.24	6.61	9.23	49.10	1
45822	UB12750/Internal Thread	B2	12	75.00	10.24	6.61	8.27	49.10	1
47604	UB-U1/Gel	L1	12	32.00	7.69	5.19	7.00	23.10	1
47605	UB-22NF/Gel	Z1	12	55.00	9.02	5.38	9.13	38.58	1
47606	UB24/Gel	Z1	12	75.00	10.25	6.63	9.25	50.10	1
40500	UB-34/Gel	F10	12	60.00	9.84	6.30	7.20	39.00	1



Designed for optimum power when exceptional performance counts.

The KINETIK® PRO GEL battery is engineered to deliver optimum deep cycle performance. Designed with high-grade construction using time-tested German technology, the KINETIK® PRO GEL delivers best in class performance when stability, reliability and performance counts.



UPG No.	Model No.	Terminal ¹	Nominal Voltage	Capacity 20hr. rate	Length in. mm	Width in. mm	Height in. mm	Weight (lb)
47600	KU1 GEL	L	12	33.00	7.76 197	5.20 132	6.15 156	22.5
47601	K22NF GEL	Z1	12	55.00	9.00 229	5.50 140	8.40 213	39.0
47602	K24	Z	12	75.00	10.25 260	6.79 172	9.23 234	53.0
47603	K34	16	12	60.00	10.24 260	6.61 168	7.05 180	47.4



24V Sealed Lead-Acid

Scooter and Powerchair Chargers



UPG No.	Model No.	Description	Voltage
71703	24BC2000TU-1	24V 2A Charger 3-Stage	24
71699	Coming Soon	24V 3.5A Charger for AGM/GEL	24
71704	24BC5000TF-1	24V 5A Charger with Fan for AGM	24
71705	24BC5000TFG-1	24V 5A Charger with Fan for GEL	24
71748	24BC8000T-1	24V 8A UL'd Charger	24

500 Amp Carbon Pile Load Tester



UPG No Description

71762 500 Amp Carbon Pile Load Tester

< Heavy duty carbon-piled load element (Range 0 to 500 Amps)

- < Heavy duty meal case for durability and heat dissipation
- < Internal cooling fan for extended operation
- < Easy-to-read analog meters
- < 4' long, 4AWG, individual connection cables
- < Large adjustment knob for easy operation

Charger Cords

UPG No.	Description
71728	5A Fuse United Kingdom Cord
71739	24V 2A Australia Charger Cord
71738	24V 2A European Charger Cord
71740	24V 2A United Kingdom Charger Cord





Don't see what you need? UPG offers a wide range of batteries and power products.



488 S. Royal Lane Coppell, TX 75019

P - 469.892.1122

E - sales@upgi.com

www.upgi.com







Although every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information in this catalog, it may still contain typographical, pictorial or specification errors. Errors brought to our attention will be corrected in subsequent issues. UPG reserves the right to make product changes from time to time, without prior notification, which may impact the specifications shown. We recommend that specifications be confirmed before using for customer projects or product development.